RECORDED:

Recording Requested By Owner - School District; Fee - None (Official)

When Recorded Mail or Deliver to:

Mt. Diablo Unified School District PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 2326 Bisso Lane Concord, CA 94520

NOTICE OF COMPLETION

By the Governing Board of Mt. Diablo Unified School District Contra Costa County, California

THE (GOVERNING BOARD OF THE AB	OVE-ENTITLED SCHOOL DIST	TRICT HEREBY GIVES NOTICE, THAT:
The ac	ldress of this School District is 1936	Carlotta Drive, Concord, Calif	fornia 94519.
On	July 9, 2015		, this District contracted with
	S Construction Management, Inc 3 ractor's name & address)	3150 18 th Street, #516 Mailbox	308 San Francisco, CA 94110 as Contractor, and with
U.S	S. Specialty Insurance Company		
	ing Company)		
as Sur	ety for said Contractor, for a work of	improvement to be performed on	District's grounds at:
<u>Bi</u>	d #1718: Concrete Repair at Hido	len Valley Elementary School	500 Glacier Drive Martinez, CA 94553
	been certified to this Board that this vactor completed the work onAugust		blies with the plans and specifications, and that the
			ribed above is accepted as completed, and the Notice of Completion in connection with that contract.
		CERTIFICATION AND VERI	IFICATION
			entered on the minutes of a meeting of said governing lty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated	:August 24, 2015	, at (City) <u>Concord</u>	, CA
		Clerk/Secretar	ry of the Governing Board of the above entitled

School District